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 MP2 CCSD//MP2 CCSD(T)//MP2  !
∆E ∆Ecp ∆E ∆Ecp ∆E ∆Ecp 

AE/cc-pVDZ 4.23 1.33 0.78 1.73 1.98 1.46 
MCPdzp 4.52 1.44 0.87 1.76 2.19 1.35 
ECP/SBKJC 4.28 -1.82 2.03 -1.41 2.92 -1.8 
ECP/CRENBL 4.56 0.29 2.07 0.78 3.21 0.46 
ECP/Stuttgart_RLC 2.12 0.09 0.74 0.33 1.27 0.2 
ECP/SBKJC+d 6.97 -1.53 3.01 -0.91 4.4 -1.43 
ECP/CRENBL+d 5.55 2.51 1.68 2.91 3.16 2.6 
ECP/Stuttgart_RLC+d 4.34 1.15 0.89 1.57 2.05 1.32 

®© ∆E 
®© ∆E 

AE/cc-pVDZ 

MCPdzp 

ECP/SBKJC 

ECP/CRENBL 

18.38 

18.44 

20.61 

17.86 

ECP/Stuttgart_RLC 

ECP/SBKJC +d 

ECP/CRENBL +d 

ECP/Stuttgart_RLC +d 

19.51 

19.21 

16.22 

17.39 

"#$%&'(-)*( +A-T,-./0MP2 123456. 789:;
(kcal/mol) 

<=>?@A@BCD EFGHIJK L
C2hMNOPQRSTUVWX(kcal/mol) 

Y=>?@A@BCD EFGHIJK L
C2hMZJKY 

[#$%&'()*( +A-T,-./0\][
 [^$%&'(-)*( +A-T,-./0_`ab3cd5

IR efgh9[ +ij cc-pVDZkljMCPdzp, 

 

IR spectrum IR spectrum 


